P20000011926

(Re	questor's Name)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Ad	dress)			
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)		
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status		
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:			
		:		
		:		

Office Use Only



900338948759

01/16/20--01013--005 ** 70.00

CONSENT LETTER

JANUARY, 11 2020

I, RICARDO ABREU PRESIDENT OF A CORPORATION NAMED WELDING & REPAIRS, INC DOCUMENT NUMBER P18000093105 INFORMS THE FOLLOWING: THAT THE ABOVE MENTIONED CORPORATION WAS DISSOLVED ON 09/27/2019 FOR NOT FILING ANNUAL REPORT. I DON'T WANT TO REACTIVE THIS CORPORATION. THEREFORE RELEASING THE NAME. AT THE SAME TIME I WANT TO USE SAME NAME FOR A NEW FLORIDA CORPORATION. ENCLOSED PLEASE FIND DOCUMENTS AND CASHIER CHECK TO FILE NEW CORPORATION.

RICARDO ABREU

PRESIDENT

2020 JAN 16 AM 11: 09
SECRETARY OF STATE
SECRETARY OF STATE

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: WELD	ING & REPAIRS, INC (PROPOSED CORPORA)	ΓΕ NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the artic	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
為 \$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status OPY REQUIRED
FROM:	NOEL TAVIO Name	(Printed or typed)	
	436 PALM AVI	E Address	
	HIALEAH, FL City,	33010 State & Zip	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
_	(305)904-306 Daytime To	o3 elephone number	s
	NTAV10 @ YAHO		SECRETARY OF TALLAHASSE
	NOTE: Please provide the or	iginal and one copy of	HASSES (the articles

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

FICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is	Mailing address, if different is:	
871 S.W. 32TH COURT		2871 S.W. 32TH COURT	2871 S.W. 32TH COURT	
IAMI, FL 33		MIAMI, FL 33133		
ICLE III PUR.	POSE			
	ANY AND ALL LAW	TUL BUSINESS		
CICIFIV SHA	RES			
TICLE IV SHA	RES of stock is: 100			
number of shares	of stock is:100			
number of shares of	of stock is: 100	Name and Title:		
number of shares of	of stock is: 100			
number of shares of shares of the shares of the share and Ti	of stock is: 100 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: RICARDO ABREU P	Address:	_	
number of shares of shares of the shares of the share and Ti	of stock is: 100 IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: RICARDO ABREU P 2871 S.W. 32TH COURT	Address:		
number of shares	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: RICARDO ABREU P 2871 S.W. 32TH COURT MIAMI, FL 33133	Address:		
number of shares	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: RICARDO ABREU P 2871 S.W. 32TH COURT MIAMI, FL 33133	Name and Title:		
Name and Tit Name and Tit Name and Tit	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: RICARDO ABREU P 2871 S.W. 32TH COURT MIAMI, FL 33133	Name and Title:	2020 JAN 16	
Name and Tit Name and Tit Name and Tit	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: RICARDO ABREU P 2871 S.W. 32TH COURT MIAMI, FL 33133	Name and Title:	2020 JAN 16	
Name and Tit Address Address	IAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS tle: RICARDO ABREU P 2871 S.W. 32TH COURT MIAMI, FL 33133	Name and Title: Address: Address:	2020 JAN 1	

· · · Name and	Title:	Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	
			
	REGISTERED AGENT		
The name and Flo	erida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptat	ole) of the registered agent is:	
Name:	RICARDO ABREU		
Address:	2871 S.W. 32TH COURT	···	
	MIAMI, FL 33133		
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR		
The <u>name and add</u>	dress of the Incorporator is:		. <u>~</u>
Name:	RICARDO ABREU		DZO.
Address:	2871 S.W. 32TH COURT		2020 JAN 16 SECRETAR STALLAHA
	MIAMI, FL 33133		HARY IS
			SEG =
	EFFECTIVE DATE: other than the date of filing:	(OPTIONAL)	E.F.
(If an effective da	ate is listed, the date must be specific and o		or 90 days wher the
filing.)			
	inserted in this block does not meet the appli fective date on the Department of State's rec		s date will not be listed as
	•		
	ed as registered agent to accept service of pro- miliar with and accept the appointment as re		
72	Shue		را باله
/7	Required Signature/Registered Agen	t	Date
	ment and affirm that the facts stated herei		
document to the D	epartment of State constitutes a third degree	felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S	
	thus		1/11/20
Required Signatur	e/Incorporator	Date	· - · — - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·